17/05/2023, 10:14 Gmail - Fwd: SPAM: Viamed - Request for OOM102 oxygen sensor

M Gma” Kate Griffiths <viamed.kate.griffiths@gmail.com>

Fwd: SPAM: Viamed - Request for OOM102 oxygen sensor

1 message

Main Account <office@viamed.co.uk> 17 May 2023 at 09:57

To: Kate Giriffitths <kate.griffiths@vmsecure.me.uk>

—————————— Forwarded message ---------

From: Batizi Bence <batizi.bence@klimexmedical.hu>

Date: Wed, 17 May 2023 at 09:49

Subject: Re: SPAM: Viamed - Request for OOM102 oxygen sensor
To: <sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk>

Good Morning,

Sorry but the client did not ordered the sensors. So i think you can delete the request.

Thank you.

Bence Batizi
Process Engineer

KLIMEX Medical Ltd.

2112 Veresegyhaz, Gerbera str. 5

Tel: +36 30 990 4068

Web: www.klimexmedical.hu E-mail: batizi.bence@klimexmedical.hu

2023. m3j. 15. datummal, 16:16 idépontban Sophie Lines <office@viamed.co.uk> irta:
Good afternoon,

Further to your email below, please can you let me know if you are still waiting to hear from your
customer regarding this Proforma Invoice?

If you believe it is no longer required, please let us know and we will be able to remove it from our
system list.

Kind regards
Sophie Lines
Please note: My working days are Monday, Tuesday and Friday

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to
the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Emailsophie.lines@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is
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prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject
line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Thu, Apr 20, 2023 at 9:19 AM Batizi Bence <batizi.bence@klimexmedical.hu> wrote:
Good Morning!

We offer this to our client, and still waiting for there response, so please give us some time.

Best regards,

Bence Batizi
Process Engineer

KLIMEX Medical Ltd.

2112 Veresegyhaz, Gerbera str. 5

Tel: +36 30 990 4068

Web: www.klimexmedical.hu E-mail: batizi.bence@klimexmedical.hu

2023. apr. 17. datummal, 12:35 id6pontban Sophie Lines <office@viamed.co.uk> irta:
Good morning,

Further to our conversation below, please can you let me know if this order is still of
interest to you?

Kind regards
Sophie Lines
Please note: My working days are Monday, Tuesday and Friday

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office.
Telephone calls to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Emailsophie.lines@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be
taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

—————————— Forwarded message ---------
From: Sophie Lines <sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk>
Date: Tue, Mar 14, 2023 at 2:34 PM
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Subject: Re: SPAM: Re: SPAM: Re: Request for OOM102 oxygen sensor
To: Batizi Bence <batizi.bence@klimexmedical.hu>

Good afternoon,

Thank you for your reply - yes | can confirm that this order would be shipped from the
UK

Kind regards
Sophie Lines
Please note: My working days are Monday, Tuesday and Friday

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office.
Telephone calls to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Emailsophie.lines@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be
taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Tue, Mar 14, 2023 at 1:42 PM Batizi Bence <batizi.bence@klimexmedical.hu>
wrote:

Dear Sophie,

Thank you very much for your quotation.

Can you please tell me, you ship from the UK or you have a warehouse in the EU?
Asking about custom duty and other tax purposes. Please let me know!

Thank you in advance!

Best regards,

Bence Batizi
Process Engineer

KLIMEX Medical Ltd.

2112 Veresegyhaz, Gerbera str. 5

Tel: +36 30 990 4068

Web: www.klimexmedical.hu E-mail: batizi.bence@klimexmedical.hu

2023. marc. 13. datummal, 11:14 idépontban Sophie Lines
<office@viamed.co.uk> irta:

Good morning,
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Thank you for your reply. If the Viamed badged version is not
acceptable to you, | can confirm it would be possible for us to supply
the original Envitec branded OOM102-1 sensor for you if still required?
There would be a lead time of approximately 4-6 weeks for this sensor.

We do supply the MAX-250TM, the part number is 0110435. We
currently only have 24 units available in stock - the lead time for more
units would be approximately 4-6 weeks. The price would be €88.40
each EXW

Please let me know if you would like me to proceed with a Proforma
Invoice for both the OOM102-1 and MAX-250TM, or just the MAX-
250TM?

Kind regards
Sophie Lines
Please note: My working days are Monday, Tuesday and Friday

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work
remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office will be answered, but
please continue to use email where possible.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Emailsophie.lines@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken
or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing
list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Mon, Mar 13, 2023 at 7:37 AM Batizi Bence
<batizi.bence@klimexmedical.hu> wrote:
Dear Sophie,

Thank you very much for your quotation. But unfortunately we can
not use this type.

Do you have the MAX-250TM Oxygen Sensor by any chance? If
yes, please send me a quotation for the same 30 pcs.

Thank you in advance!

Bence Batizi
Process Engineer

KLIMEX Medical Ltd.

2112 Veresegyhaz, Gerbera str. 5

Tel: +36 30 990 4068

Web: www.klimexmedical.hu E-mail: batizi.bence@
klimexmedical.hu
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2023. marc. 10. datummal, 13:05 idépontban Sophie
Lines <office@viamed.co.uk> irta:

Dear Bence,

Thank you for your email. | can confirm that we have a
Viamed branded version of the OOM102-1 - it is the
same sensor, but with Viamed labelling - the part
number is 0110019 (R-17Vi Oxygen Sensor) - | have
attached the Specification data sheet for you. Please
let me know if the Viamed version would be acceptable
to you?

The price for this sensor is €26.00 EXW. The lead time
for this sensor would be approximately 4-6 weeks from
receipt of payment. If you would like me to send you a
Proforma Invoice, please let me know.

Kind regards
Sophie Lines
Please note: My working days are Monday, Tuesday and Friday

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin
staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the
main office will be answered, but please continue to use email
where possible.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Emailsophie.lines@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally
privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone
else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying,
distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it,
is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be
removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject
line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Fri, Mar 10, 2023 at 10:25 AM Main Account
<office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Batizi Bence
<batizi.bence@klimexmedical.hu>

Date: Fri, 10 Mar 2023 at 10:08

Subject: Request for OOM102 oxygen sensor
To: <office@viamed.co.uk>

Dear Sir or Madam,
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Please send a quotation for the following part:
- OOM102-1 oxygen sensor 20 pcs

Please also state whether they deliver from the
United Kingdom or whether they also have a location
in the European Union. And please also include the
shipping cost to Hungary, and the expected delivery
date.

Thank you in advance!
Best regards,

Bence Batizi
Process Engineer

KLIMEX Medical Ltd.

2112 Veresegyhaz, Gerbera str. 5

Tel: +36 30 990 4068

Web: www.klimexmedical.hu E-mail: batizi.bence@
klimexmedical.hu

<0110019 Specification Datasheet ID30185.pdf>
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